Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	J					
		Execution Date					
William B. Bellows		06/02/2008					
Samuel Chamber		06/02/2008					
Baku Kakuda				05/21/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA						
Name:	Graco Childi						
Street Address:	150 Oakland	150 Oaklands Blvd.					
City:	Exton	Exton					
State/Country:	PENNSYLV	PENNSYLVANIA					
Postal Code:	19341	19341					
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1205		120558	5899				
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA						
Fax Number:	(312)29						
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email:	Phone:3122910860Email:mail@lempialaw.com						
Correspondent Name: Lempia Braidwood LLC							
Address Line 1: 223 W. Jackson Blvd.							
Address Line 2: Suite 620							
Address Line 4:	Chicag	o, ILLIN(OIS 60606				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10000-07 GRA-13A				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Bryan J. Lempia				
Total Attachments: 4							
source=assignment07GRA-13a#page1.tif PATENT							

500592366

PATENT REEL: 021236 FRAME: 0979

source=assignment07GRA-13a#page2.tif source=assignment07GRA-13a#page3.tif source=assignment07GRA-13a#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 12/055,899

Filed: March 26, 2008

Title: Seat Support Structure for a Child Motion Device

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request that the attorneys of record in said application insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its

PATENT REEL: 021236 FRAME: 0981

Attorney Docket No.: 10000-07 GRA-13A

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS my hand this Da State of County of William B. Bellows On this day of , before me, a uni Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, William B. Bellows appeared, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given. (an 1-March 1, 2004 My Commission Expires: OF PENNSYLVANIA COMMO Notarial Seal Cari A. Weiderhold, Notary Public West Whiteland Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Mar. 1, 2009 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries WITNESS my hand this Day of State of County of Samuel Chamber On this day of , before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, Samuel Chambers appeared, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 021236 FRAME: 0982

Attorney Docket No.: 10000-07 GRA-13A

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WIINESS my hand this State of County of William B. On this day of , before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, William B. Bellows appeared, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given. My Commission Expires: ΩΩ PENNSYLVÄNIA Notarial Sea Carl A. Weiderhold, Notary Public West Whiteland Twp., Chesler County My Commission Expires Mar. 1, 2009 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries WITNESS my hand this Day of State of IF. Ch County of Samuel Chamber On this day of , before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, Samuel Chambers appeared, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given. My Commission Expires: Notary Public:

PATENT REEL: 021236 FRAME: 0983

Attorney Docket No.: 10000-07 GRA-13A

WIT	NESS my hand this	_2	Day of	my	, 2008 .
State of County of	Pennsistiania Cryotin		<u>Baku Kakuda</u>		, «

21 On this day of 7008 , before me, a May , Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, Baku Kakuda appeared, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires:

Moncin 1, 2004

A Winderdd Notary Public an

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Cari A. Weiderhold, Notary Public West Whiteland Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Mar. 1, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of N

PATENT REEL: 021236 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 07/15/2008